

Icom America Inc. 2380 116th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 Tele: 425-454-8155 Fax: 425-454-1509

Icom / Ham Nation Weekly Swag Drawings - Official Rules

Terms: Participants must fill out all required fields, including name and email address, to be entered in a weekly Drawing. Three (3) Winners will be randomly selected per week. Each Winner will receive free Icom Swag including but not limited to: hats, shirts or other Icom-related promotional products. Additional details may be provided to Winners in a form letter.

Eligibility: The weekly Drawing is open to U.S. and Canadian residents only.

Restrictions/Limitations: Eligible Participants may enter more than once per Drawing. Entries are limited to one per day. Weekly Drawing Winners are eligible for the Swag prizes once per month.

Deadline to Enter: Entries will be accepted for six (6) days from the initial Ham Nation podcast.

starting Wednesday evening at approximately 6:00PM PST, and ending on the following Tuesday evening at 11:59PM PST.

Winner Notification: Three (3) Winners will be picked at random approximately one (1) week after each Drawing is announced. Each Winner will be notified via email. His/her name and callsign, if available, will be posted on Icom America's website. Winners' identities may also be broadcasted on the TWiT.TV network.

General Conditions: No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Each Drawing Winner will be solely responsible for all federal, state and local taxes, registration fees, license fees and other costs associated with winning a Prize. Acceptance of Drawing Award constitutes permission for Icom America to use each Winner's name, callsign (if available), and state of residence in print, online, broadcast, or other media for promotional use indefinitely.

Privacy: Icom America respects the privacy of Drawing Participants. Icom America does not sell or distribute personal information such as full name, physical mailing address, email, and phone number to third parties. Icom America will not use Participants' personal contact information for any purpose other than award notification and/or marketing messages, if applicable. If Participants do not wish to receive marketing information from Icom America, please contact Icom America at info@icomamerica.com.



Icom America Inc. 2380 116th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 Tele: 425-454-8155 Fax: 425-454-1509

Icom / Ham Nation Grand Prize Drawings - Official Rules

Terms: All Winning Participants of the weekly Swag Drawing, per calendar month, are automatically entered in a Grand Prize Drawing. At the end of each calendar month, one (1) Grand Prize Winner will be randomly selected to receive a free Icom radio. Additional details may be provided to Winners in a form letter.

Eligibility: The monthly Grand Prize Drawing is open to Winning Participants who registered for weekly Swag Drawings within the calendar month. The Grand Prize Drawing is open to U.S. and Canadian residents only.

Restrictions/Limitations: Participants can win a Swag Drawing once per month. Entries are only valid for the month in which the Participant was chosen as a Swag Drawing Winner. Winners are eligible for monthly Grand Prize Drawing awards once per household per calendar year. Swag Drawing Winners whose household previously received a Grand Prize are ineligible for the Grand Prize Drawing for the calendar year.

Deadline to Enter: Swag Drawing Winners for each week in one (1) month are automatically entered in a Grand Prize Drawing. Entries are collected throughout one (1) calendar month, starting on the first day of the month and ending on the last day of the month.

Winner Notification: One (1) Grand Prize Drawing Winner will be randomly picked from the monthly pool of weekly Swag Participants. Each Winner will be notified via email. His/her name and callsign, if available, will be posted on Icom America's website. Winners' identities may also be broadcasted on the TWiT.TV network.

General Conditions: No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Each Drawing Winner will be solely responsible for all federal, state and local taxes, registration fees, license fees and other costs associated with winning a Prize. Acceptance of Drawing Award constitutes permission for Icom America to use each Winner's name, callsign (if available), and state of residence in print, online, broadcast, or other media for promotional use indefinitely.

Privacy: Icom America respects the privacy of Drawing Participants. Icom America does not sell or distribute personal information such as full name, physical mailing address, email, and phone number to third parties. Icom America will not use Participants' personal contact information for any purpose other than award notification and/or marketing messages, if applicable. If Participants do not wish to receive



Icom America Inc. 2380 116th Avenue NE Bellevue, WA 98004 Tele: 425-454-8155 Fax: 425-454-1509

marketing information from Icom America, please contact Icom America at info@icomamerica.com.